TOWN OF BOULDER JUNCTION VILAS COUNTY MUNICIPAL BOARD OF CANVASSERS FOR THE ELECTION HELD APRIL 5, 2016 WILL RECONVENE FRIDAY, APRIL 8, 2016 AT 1:00 P.M.

Boulder Junction Community Center Town Office 5392 Park Street, Boulder Junction, WI 54512

The Municipal Board of Canvassers for the Town of Boulder Junction will meet at the above date, time and location to process and count any late arriving absentee ballots with a return deadline by mail only and postmarked April 5, 2016 (date of election) and any provisional ballots cast on Election Day. As of the close of the polls on election night there were seven (7) absentee ballot not returned for Wards 1 and 2 and no provisional ballots. The election results will then be certified with the final count.

This process is open to the public.

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as a joint meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers and the Municipal Board of Canvassers for the purpose of conducting the local and municipal canvasses pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§7.51 and 7.53(1). This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

Kendra Moraczewski, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Boulder Junction

Posted Thursday, April 7, 2016

Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting or hearing should be made to the Clerk's office at 715-385-2220 with as much advance notice as possible.

Postings: Official: Community Center, Coontail Market, and Knitt's Hardware Courtesy: Hogan's General Store and Website